MARAD Fish Reef Program

A B | C | D E
1 SHIP NAME ARC REMARK REEF LOCATION DATE NOTES
2 |CONRAD WEISER TX.FISH REEF PROG 9.4.7 Port Mansfield, TX 1973
3 |ALEXANDER RAMSEY FISH REEF PROGRAM Wrightsville, NC 1974
4 |DANIEL HUGER FISH REEF PROGRAM Alabama Coast 1974
5 |ORAN M. ROBERTS FISH REEF PROGRAM Alabama Coast 1974
6 |THEODORE PARKER CUST 1947\FISH REEF Atlantic Beach, NC 1974
7 |ZANE GREY FISH REEF PROGRAM Oregon Inlet, NC 1974
8 |ADDIE BAGLEY DANIELS BECAME FISH REEF St. Catherine's Island, GA 1975
9 |BENJAMIN WATERHOUSE FISH REEF PROGRAM Horn Island, MS 1975
10 |EDWARD W. SCRIPPS TX.FISH REEF PROG 9.4.7 South Padre Island, TX 1975
11 |[GEORGE GERSHWIN FISH REEF PROGRAM Horn Island, MS 1975
12 |GEORGE L. FARLEY TX.FISH REEF PROG 9.4.7 South Padre Island, TX 1975
13 |[GEORGE P. GARRISON FISH REEF PROGRAM Cape Henry, VA 1975 Completed as "Belgian Liberty"
14 |JOSHUA THOMAS CUST 1949\FISH REEF TX South Padre Island, TX 1975
15 |MONA ISLAND (ARG-9) CUST 1961\FISH REEF Wachapreague, VA 1975
16 |ROBERT MILLS CUST 1948\FISH REEF Alabama Coast 1975
17 |WALTER HINES PAGE CUST 1948\FISH REEF Wachapreague, VA 1975
18 |WILLIAM T. BARRY CUST 1948\FISH REEF Alabama Coast 1975
19 [ABRAHAM BALDWIN FISH REEF, ST OF MI Horn Island, MS 1976
20 [B. F. SHAW TX.FISH REEF PROG 9.4.7 Freeport, TX 1976
21 |CHARLES A. DANA TX FISH REEF PROG 9.4.7 Aransas Pass, TX 1976
22 |DWIGHT L. MOODY TX.FISH REEF PROG 9.4.7 Port Mansfield, TX 1976
23 |GEORGE DEWEY TX.FISH REEF PROG 9.4.7 Port Mansfield, TX 1976
24 |GEORGE VANCOUVER TX.FISH REEF PROG 9.4.7 Freeport, TX 1976
25 |JAMES CALDWELL FISH REEF PROGRAM Horn Island, MS 1976
26 |[JAMES E. HAVILAND FISH REEF PROGRAM Virginia Capes 1976
27 |JIM BRIDGER TX.FISH REEF PROG 9.4.7 Port O'Connor, TX 1976
28 [JOSEPH L. MEEK CUST 1946\FISH REEF Pensacola, FL 1976
29 |INOAH WEBSTER CUST 1948\FISH REEF Alabama Coast 1976
30 [RACHEL JACKSON CUST 1946\FISH REEF Port Mansfield, TX 1976
31 |RICHARD UPJHON CUST 1949\FISH REEF Horn Island, MS 1976
32 |WILLIAM H. ALLEN CUST 1950\FISH REEF Freeport, TX 1976
33 |BENJAMIN H. GRIERSON  FISH REEF PROGRAM Panama City, FL 1977
34 |EDGAR E. CLARK CUST 1945\FISH REEF Virginia Capes 1977
35 |JOSEPH E. BROWN FISH REEF PROGRAM Panama City, FL 1977
36 |PALAWAN (ARG-10) CUST 1962\FISH REEF Redondo Beach, CA 1977
37 |THOMAS HEYWARD CUST 1949\FISH REEF Destin, FL 1977
38 |WEBSTER (ARV-2) CUST 1961\FISH REEF Cape Henry, VA 1977 Completed as "Masbate"
39 |BETSY ROSS (AK-91) Sunk as arti reef, NC Hilton Head Island, SC 1978
40 |DIONYSUS (AR-21) FISH REEF PROGRAM Oregon Inlet, NC 1978
41 [MINDANAO (ARG-3) CUST 1961\FISH REEF Daytona Beach, FL 1980 Completed as "Elbert Hubbard"
42 |AEOLUS (T-ARC-3) BECAME FISH REEF NC Morehead City, NC 1988
43 |RANKIN (LKA-103) CUST 1947\FISH REEF Port St. Lucie, FL 1988
44 |VERMILLION (LKA-107) Sunk as arti reef, SC Georgetown, SC 1988
45 |MULIPHEN (LKA-61) CUST 1970\FISH REEF Port St. Lucie, FL 1989
46 |ALGOL (LKA-54) CUST 1970\FISH REEF Shark River, NJ 1991
47 |[INDRA CUST 1990\FISH REEF SC Morehead City, NC 1992
48 |SPIEGEL GROVE FISH REEF PROGRAM Key Largo, FL 2002
49
50
51
52 |Liberty Ships List http://www.mariners-l.co.uk/Liblndex.html
53 [NC Reefs http://www.nc-wreckdiving.com/WRECKS/
54 |INC Reefs http://www.scubadivers.ws/sites.htm
55 [NC Reefs http://www.olympusdiving.com/wrecks.htm
56 |NJ Reefs http://www.njscuba.com/shipwrecks/reef_wreck_list.html

TOTAL = 47




MARAD Fish Reef Program Ship List

ARC  ARC YR GEN  SHIP
SHIP NAME ARCDATE CODE METH MARADDESI BUILT PROG STATUS CLASSNO CODE TYP  TYPE REGION LOCATION HOME PORT  OFF NUM ARC REMARK MEMO

ABRAHAM BALDWIN 10/8/1948 E P EC2-S-Cl 1942 N MCE 123 B BB E  HUDSON RIVER HUDSON RIVER

ABRAHAM BALDWIN 2/12/1975 w A EC2-S-Cl 1942 N MCE 123 B BB C  MOBILE, AL MOBILE, AL FISH REEF, ST OF MI

ADDIE BAGLEY DANIELS 8/21/1948 E P EC2-S-Cl 1944 N MCE2879 B BB E  WILMINGTON,NC  WILMINGTON, NC

ADDIE BAGLEY DANIELS 3/21/1975 w A EC2-S-Cl 1944 N MCE2879 B BB E JRRF JRRF BECAME FISH REEF

AEOLUS (T-ARC-3) 5/7/1985 E Q  S4-SE2-BEl 1945 v MC1908 M AG E JRRF JRRF T-ARC 3 Cable Layer

AEOLUS (T-ARC-3) 1/28/1987 w N  S4-SE2-BE1 1945 v MC1908 M AG E JRRF JRRF T-ARC 3 BECAME FISH REEF, NC.

ALEXANDER RAMSEY 10/7/1947 E P EC2-S-Cl 1942 N MCE-436 B BB E  HUDSON RIVER HUDSON RIVER 246629

ALEXANDER RAMSEY 6/6/1974 w A EC2-S-Cl 1942 N MCE-436 B BB E JRRF JRRF 246629 FISH REEF PROGRAM

ALGOL (LKA-54) 6/11/1991 w A C2-S-Bl 1943 v M AG E JRRF JRRF CUST 1970\FISH REEF

ALGOL (LKA-54) 11/18/1960 E Q C2s-B1 1943 v M AG W OLYMPIA FLEET OLYMPIA FLEET

B. F. SHAW 10/13/1945 E P EC2-S-Cl 1943 N B BB E JRRF JRRF

B. F. SHAW 7/31/1975 w A EC2-S-Cl 1943 N B BB C BRF BRF TX.FISH REEF PROG 9.4.7

BENJAMIN H. GRIERSON 11/28/1949 E P EC2-S-Cl 1943 N B BB C  MOBILE, AL MOBILE, AL

BENJAMIN H. GRIERSON 6/6/1976 w A EC2-S-Cl 1943 N B BB C  MOBILE, AL MOBILE, AL FISH REEF PROGRAM

BENJAMIN WATERHOUSE ~ 5/25/1948 E P EC2-S-Cl 1944 N B BB E  HUDSON RIVER HUDSON RIVER

BENJAMIN WATERHOUSE ~ 11/25/1974 W A EC2-S-Cl 1944 N B BB C  MOBILE, AL MOBILE, AL FISH REEF PROGRAM

BETSY ROSS (AK-91) 5/26/1978 w S EC2-s-Cl 1943 N Liberty B BB E JRRF JRRF 243156  Sunk as arti reef, NC.

BETSY ROSS (AK-91) 12/2/1945 E P EC2-S-Cl 1943 N Liberty B BB E JRRF JRRF 243156 ex USS, AK 91

CHARLES A. DANA 8/2/1948 E P EC2-S-Cl 1943 N B BB E  WILMINGTON,NC  WILMINGTON, NC

CHARLES A. DANA 6/25/1975 w A EC2-S-Cl 1943 N B BB C BRF BRF TX FISH REEF PROG 9.4.7

CONRAD WEISER 8/11/1949 E P EC2-S-Cl 1943 N B BB C BRF BRF

CONRAD WEISER 6/20/1975 w A EC2-S-Cl 1943 N B BB C BRF BRF TX.FISH REEF PROG 9.4.7

DANIEL HUGER 1/3/1949 E EC2-S 1942 N B BB C  MOBILE, AL MOBILE, AL

DANIEL HUGER 5/7/1974 w A EC2-S 1942 N B BB C  MOBILE, AL MOBILE, AL FISH REEF PROGRAM

DIONYSUS (AR-21) 9/1/1962 c EC2-S-C1 (S) 1944 N M AR E JRRF JRRF CUST 1960 NDRF 1960

DIONYSUS (AR-21) 5/31/1978 w A EC2-S-CL(S) 1944 N M AR E JRRF JRRF FISH REEF PROGRAM

DWIGHT L. MOODY 5/29/1946 E P EC2-S-Cl 1943 N B BB E JRRF JRRF 243527

DWIGHT L. MOODY 7/1/1975 w A EC2-S-Cl 1943 N B BB C BRF BRF 243527 TX.FISH REEF PROG 9.4.7

EDGAR E. CLARK 3/24/1976 w A Z-EC2-S-C2 1944 N Liberty M AG E JRRF JRRF CUST 1945\FISH REEF

EDGAR E. CLARK 10/11/1945 E P  Z-EC2-S-C2 1944 N Liberty M AG E JRRF JRRF

EDWARD W. SCRIPPS 10/26/1948 E P EC2-S-Cl 1943 N B BB C  MOBILE, AL MOBILE, AL

EDWARD W. SCRIPPS 5/8/1975 w A EC2-S-Cl 1943 N B BB C BRF BRF TX.FISH REEF PROG 9.4.7

GEORGE DEWEY 1/6/1948 E P EC2-S-CL(S) 1943 N B BB E  HUDSON RIVER HUDSON RIVER

GEORGE DEWEY 8/6/1975 w S EC2-5-CL(S) 1943 N B BB C BRF BRF TX.FISH REEF PROG 9.4.7

GEORGE GERSHWIN 12/7/1948 E P EC2-S-CL(S) 1943 N B BB C  MOBILE, AL MOBILE, AL

GEORGE GERSHWIN 12/16/1974 W S EC2-5-CL(S) 1943 N B BB C  MOBILE, AL MOBILE, AL FISH REEF PROGRAM

GEORGE L. FARLEY 11/14/1949 E P EC2-S-CL(S) 1944 N B BB E  WILMINGTON,NC  WILMINGTON, NC

GEORGE L. FARLEY 6/6/1975 w S EC2-5-CL(S) 1944 N B BB C BRF BRF TX.FISH REEF PROG 9.4.7

GEORGE P. GARRISON 5/7/1948 E P EC2-S-CL(S) 1943 N B BB E  HUDSON RIVER HUDSON RIVER GRAIN PROGRAM 19531 0 5093



SHIP NAME
GEORGE P. GARRISON
GEORGE VANCOUVER
GEORGE VANCOUVER
INDRA

INDRA

INDRA

JAMES CALDWELL
JAMES CALDWELL
JAMES E. HAVILAND
JAMES E. HAVILAND
JIM BRIDGER

JIM BRIDGER
JOSEPH E. BROWN
JOSEPH E. BROWN
JOSEPH L. MEEK
JOSEPH L. MEEK
JOSHUA THOMAS
JOSHUA THOMAS
MINDANAO (ARG-3)
MINDANAO (ARG-3)
MINDANAO (ARG-3)
MONA ISLAND (ARG-9)
MONA ISLAND (ARG-9)
MONA ISLAND (ARG-9)
MULIPHEN (LKA-61)
MULIPHEN (LKA-61)
NOAH WEBSTER
NOAH WEBSTER
ORAN M. ROBERTS
ORAN M. ROBERTS
PALAWAN (ARG-10)
PALAWAN (ARG-10)
RACHEL JACKSON
RACHEL JACKSON
RANKIN (LKA-103)
RANKIN (LKA-103)
RICHARD UPJHON
RICHARD UPJOHN
ROBERT MILLIS

ARC DATE
11/22/1974
4/30/1946
7/21/1975
1/10/1992
4/12/1990
7/2/1990
12/15/1948
9/27/1951
1/22/1948
8/21/1975
3/16/1948
6/15/1951
6/6/1976
6/27/1946
6/6/1976
5/30/1946
5/29/1975
12/27/1949
5/9/1961
3/12/1980
9/1/1962
2/27/1975
10/24/1961
9/1/1962
10/28/1988
10/28/1988
5/22/1975
10/4/1948
10/15/1948
5/6/1974
11/1/1976
3/14/1962
7/29/1975
8/6/1946
5/5/1988
5/21/1947
12/26/1974
9/13/1949
10/21/1948

ARC
CODE
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MARAD DESI
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1
EC2-S-C1 (S)
ex-LST
ex-LST
ex-LST
EC2-S-C1
EC2-S-C1
EC2-S-C1
EC2-S-C1
EC2-S-C1
EC2-S-C1
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
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EC2-S-C1 (S)
C2-S-B1
C2-S-B1
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
C2-S-AJ3
C2-S-AJ3
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
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BUILT

1943
1942
1942
1944
1944
1944
1942
1942
1943
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1942
1942
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1944
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1943
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1944
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MARAD Fish Reef Program Ship List

SHIP
TYPE REGION

BB
BB
BB
AG
AG
AG
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
AR
AR
AR
AG
AR
AR
AG
AG
BB
BB
BB
BB
AR
AR
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
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LOCATION
JRRF
JONES POINT
BRF
JRRF
JRRF
JRRF
BRF
MOBILE, AL
JRRF
JRRF
JRRF
BRF
MOBILE, AL
SBRF
MOBILE, AL
JRRF
BRF
MOBILE, AL
BRF
JRRF
BRF
JRRF
JRRF
JRRF
JRRF
JRRF
MOBILE, AL
MOBILE, AL
MOBILE, AL
MOBILE, AL
SBRF
SBRF
BRF
JRRF
JRRF
SBRF
MOBILE, AL
MOBILE, AL
MOBILE, AL

HOME PORT
JRRF
HUDSON RIVER
BRF
JRRF
JRRF
JRRF
BRF
MOBILE, AL
JRRF
JRRF
JRRF
BRF
MOBILE, AL
SBRF
MOBILE, AL
JRRF
BRF
MOBILE, AL
BRF
JRRF
BRF
JRRF
JRRF
JRRF
JRRF
JRRF
MOBILE, AL
MOBILE, AL
MOBILE, AL
MOBILE, AL
SBRF
SBRF
BRF
JRRF
JRRF
SBRF
MOBILE, AL
MOBILE, AL
MOBILE, AL

OFF NUM

242020
242020
ARL 37
ARL 37
ARL 37

242558
242558

ARG-9

ARG-10

LKA 103
LKA 103

ARC REMARK
FISH REEF PROGRAM

MEMO

TX.FISH REEF PROG 9.4.7
CUST 1990\FISH REEF-S.C.
ex LST 1147,ex barracks
Title x'fer to MARAD.

FISH REEF PROGRAM
GRAIN PROGRAM 1954
FISH REEF PROGRAM

TX.FISH REEF PROG 9.4.7
FISH REEF PROGRAM

CUST 1946\FISH REEF
WSA Hull MCE 596

CUST 1949\FISH REEF TX.

CUST 1962 NDRF 1961
CUST 1961\FISH REEF

CUST 1961\FISH REEF

CUST 1970\FISH REEF

CUST 1970\FISH REEF
CUST 1948\FISH REEF

FISH REEF PROGRAM

CUST 1962\FISH REEF

CUST 1946\FISH REEF

CUST 1947\FISH REEF

CUST 1949\FISH REEF

12/19/2003



SHIP NAME
ROBERT MILLS
SPIEGEL GROVE
THEODORE PARKER
THEODORE PARKER
THOMAS HEYWARD
THOMAS HEYWARD
VERMILLION (LKA-107)
VERMILLION (LKA-107)
WALTER HINES PAGE
WALTER HINES PAGE
WEBSTER (ARV-2)
WEBSTER (ARV-2)
WILLIAM H. ALLEN
WILLIAM H. ALLEN
WILLIAM T. BARRY
WILLIAM T. BARRY
ZANE GREY

ZANE GREY

ARC DATE
5/21/1975
9/17/1990
2/12/1974
10/24/1947
7/21/1975
7/22/1949

3/4/1988
7/27/1971

9/6/1974
5/31/1948
5/16/1974
9/13/1961
7/16/1975
1/28/1950
8/18/1974
11/4/1948
1/23/1950

9/3/1974

ARC
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MARAD DESI
EC2-S-C1 (S)
Navy LdgDock
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
C2-S-AJ3
C2-S-AJ3
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
EC2-S-C1 (S)
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1944
1956
1943
1943
1942
1942
1944
1944
1943
1943
1944
1944
1943
1943
1943
1943
1943
1943
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MARAD Fish Reef Program Ship List

SHIP
TYPE REGION

BB
SD
BB
BB
BB
BB
AK
AK
BB
BB
AR
AR
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB

(@]

mooOooommmmmmaoo mmm

LOCATION
MOBILE, AL
JRRF
JRRF
HUDSON RIVER
MOBILE, AL
MOBILE, AL
JRRF
JRRF
JRRF
WILMINGTON, NC
JRRF
JRRF
BRF
BRF
MOBILE, AL
MOBILE, AL
BRF
JRRF

HOME PORT
MOBILE, AL
JRRF
JRRF
HUDSON RIVER
MOBILE, AL
MOBILE, AL
JRRF
JRRF
JRRF
WILMINGTON, NC
JRRF
JRRF
BRF
BRF
MOBILE, AL
MOBILE, AL
BRF
JRRF

OFF NUM

LSD 32

LKA 107
LKA 107

244007

ARC REMARK

CUST 1948\FISH REEF
Awaiting tow;FL fish reef
CUST 1947\FISH REEF
CUST 1949\FISH REEF
Sunk as arti reef, SC.

CUST 1948\FISH REEF
CUST 1961\FISH REEF
CUST 1950\FISH REEF

CUST 1948\FISH REEF

GRAIN PROGRAM 1953
FISH REEF PROGRAM

MEMO
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